City of Isleton

DATE: October 13, 2021

MEMORANDUM
TO: Measure B Oversight Committee, Fire Equipment
FROM: City Manager and Fire Chief

REPORT ON EXPENSES FY18-FY21, MEASURE B, A ONE-HALF PERCENT
SPECIAL TRANSACTION AND USE TAX FOR PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

BACKGROUND

As directed by City Council Ordinance 2014-05, the Measure B Oversight Committee is
to review “review and report on the receipt of revenue and expenditure of funds from the
tax authorized by this ordinance”. This measure’s revenue is restricted to fund Fire
Department services.

DISCUSSION

Update — At the September 8™ meeting the Committee decided to review on fiscal year
expenses per meeting. The Committee reviewed FY 18 and requested the following
documents which are provided.

A) Cascade Fire Equipment of 07/01/17, $3250.

B) Fire Store of 07/27/17, $1805.65

C) Dove Designs of 12/28/17, $1179.68

D) Walmart of 1/25/18, $54.79

E) Ramos QOil, multiple, $0.00

F) Cascade Fire Equipment of 07/03/17, $17062.88

Included with this report are the Fire Department expenses for FY2021-22 year to date.
The revenue for the first three months of this fiscal year is $28,120.14.

From Committee Report of September 8, 2021
The table below displays all Fire Department expenses that are directly or indirectly

related to Fire Department services for the past four fiscal years.

Table A below presents all of the fire activities that are eligible to for measure B funding.
The first four columns show the total expenses in the specific fire department related
activity for the respective year. The last four columns present the recommended amounts
within these activities that are Measure B eligible. A copy of all Fire Depariment
expenses for fiscal years 2017-18 to 2020-21 is attached
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Table A

Expenses, total Measure B Portion

Category [pt ~ [pras” lrviss rvao FY21 Frig [Fvis Jr20 [rva
Training Expen %S 185515 92515 22415 32717)S 464 [ S 23125] 8 615 819
Fire Special Exp {Minor Equip) 100%| 5 - $ - |5 306|5  1,692 $§ 3065 1892
Protection Equipm & Maint Supp! 00| S 13,6925 64615 32335 1116|% 13602(S 646 |5 3,233{5 1116
Office/computer supplies 15%|5 56065 119665 10518 1255(5% 841 [ 51794905 16(5 187
Repairs/Maintenance 100%) S 1312]|8 21908 42015 2118 1312018 21905 420]s 3l
Vehide Parts/Repair 100%|5 1088|6 130645 2049]S 84205 1988|S 1306408 2oa9|s 842
Vehlde Maintenance 100%] § 553 |8 903 |5 8615 1718 553|$  so3|S 8e1|S 171
Supplies 75%| 8 10,155(%5 13488|5 21,7458 161648 7616 [5 10116516309 (5 12,123
Equipment W00%|5  7533[5 17616]5 3.628|8 25122 547533 $ 176165 36285 125122
Captial Equipment Pruchase W00%| 5 53,153 |5 - |5 - |5 - |5 531838 = |5 - |3 -

Total 4 B7,152 $§ 46,561 $26883 § 43,785

Total, ayears $ 204,381

Measure B Revenue Fyis_ |9 [rr20.  [Fyaa |Total.
|Fire Department, fund 422 $ - | 802813 653663 100,154 [ $245,801

Since before the passage of Measure B, the City has employed multiple pay clerks in its
finance department. None of these employees have been accountants nor had experience
in government accounting or tracking separate funds. While the City’s overall fiscal
accounting and audits have been found complete on a macro level, the specific tracking
of individual funds on the micro level, e.g. Measure B funds, has been challenging to
staff. Nonetheless, presented to the Committee are all funds that have been received and

expended for fire protections services and all fire services that are assigned Measure B
funding

FISCAL IMPACT
There is no fiscal impact associated with this action.

RECOMMENDATION

The Oversight Committee is recommended to review, comment, and approve the
assigned use of Measure B funds.

End of Committee Report from Septernber 8, 2021
Prepared by: Charles Bergson, City Manage

I~
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Sold To:  ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT
P.O.BOX 716
ISLETON CA 95641-
Invoice Date: 06/07/17
Terms: Net 30
Ship Via: UPS GROQUND
Customer PO:
item Quantity ShipQty B/OQty

1 4 0 4

2 2 0 2

3 4 0 4

4 10 0 10

5 150 0 150
6 1 0 1

7 2 0 2

8 1 0 1

9 1 0 1

10 2 0 2

11 1 0 1

12 1 0 1

Cascade Fire Equipment
PO Box 4248 « Medford, OR 97501

Phone: (800) 654-7049 «

SB|ES!@ cascadefire.com » www.cascadefire.com

INVOICE

Stock Code

50163GXL

50163GXX

L
50163GL

PATCH

LETTERS

50166GXL

30
50166GXX

L30
50166GXX

L32
50166GXL

30
50166GXL

32
50166GM

30
50166GL3

0

Ship To: ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT

101 2ND STREET

ISLETON CA 95641-

Invoice: 82917
Order No: 071789
Customer: 0003439

Salesperson: 3

Description
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT

KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT
REMOVABLE NAME PATCH
3"S/L LETTERS
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT

KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT

Unit Price

870.00

870.00

870.00

25.00

5.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

Ext. Price

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Item
13

14

15

16

Quantity

1

Ship Qty

0

B/O Qty

1

Stock Code

50166GL3
2

C-
TRD74211
Gx
TRD71211
G=
TRD74211

Dascription Unit Price

KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT 595.00

HELMET,1044 RED W/ESS 285.00
GOGGLES

HELMET,1044 BLK W/ESS 285.00
GOLLES

HELMET,1044 WHT W/ESS 285.00

GOGGLES
ACROSS SHOULDERS IN HALF

MOON
ISLETON

LAST NAME ON REMOVABLE
PATCH

Sub-Total:
Sales Tax:
Freight:
Total:

Ext. Price
0.00

1140.00

1425.00

285,00

2850.00
220.88
180.02

3250.90
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Witmer Public Safety Group nvoice
104 Independence Way Order Number:  EI623492 062
Coatesville, PA 19320 PO Number:
Phone: (800) 852-6088 Customer Id: [SLETON
Invoicesidiwpsginc.com Sales Person: WEBORDER
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Ship Via: Ground
Ship Date: 08/08/2017
Bill To: Ship Ta:
ISLETON FIRE DEFARTMENT Attn: SCOTT BARONI
Attn: ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT
101 2ND STREET 101 2ND STREET
ISLETON, CA 9564) ISLETON, CA 95641
Lae Product Code Description Queatity Unit Extended
# A Ordered  Shipped BIO Price Price ~
1 BD-UC6-2-BLK-13 Majestic Tri-Blend Carbon Wildland Bandana - 11 1 2159 23749
Wildland Bandana, Carbon Tri-Blend
| S 5
Current Payments Applied to this Invoice:
Date Refercnce Amount
07/312017 Check No PAYTW 23749 J
r——. e
Subtotal: 23‘1'.49‘
Please Direct All Payment Inquiries To: Freieht:
Accounts Receivable Sales f“:
800-852-6088 Tolal; 237.49
Inveices@wpsgine.com A\mount Paid: 237' 19
Customner Signature: Balance; .00

o

TACTY

¥ TheFireStore 7:? Officerstore 4o theEMSstere G S'DEON & OurDesigns
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Witmer Public Safety Group nvoice
104 Independence Way Order Number:  E1623492.00)
Coatesville, PA 19320 PO Number:
m,i’me Date: 07/27/2017
Phone: {800) B52-6088 Customer Id: ISLETON
Invoicesfwpsginc.com Sales Person: WEBORDER
Payment Terms:  Credit Card
Ship Via: Ground
Ship Date: 07/31/2017
Bill To: Ship To:
ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT Attn: SCOTT BARONI
Aln: ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT
101 2ND STREET 101 2ND STREET
ISLETON, CA 95641 ISLETON, CA 95641
Line Product Code Description LTI Unit Extended
# Ordered  Shipped B/O Price Price
I BD-UC6-2-BLK-13 Majestic Tri-Blend Carbon Wildland Bandana - 11 L 2159 000
Wildland Bandana, Carbon ‘Tri-Blend
2 PT8-W-XL Pro-Tech 8 Wildland Firefighting Glove, NFPA - 2 2 3299 6598
X-Large without Debris Blocker
3 WP-FWG-ES-1100-BK Wolfpack Gear Fire Line Web Gear System - Black, 4 4 i12.59 450 36
Fire Line Web Gear System
= o= 3
Current Payments Applied to this invoice:
Date Reference Amount
07/3172017 Payment Applied to Back Order -23749
_ 07312017 Check No PAYTW 73383
— — — e
— ——
Subtotal: 516.34
Please Direct All Payment Inquiries To: .
. Freight:
Accounts Receivable ;
-852-6088 Sales Tax:
I800 '852 ) Total: 516.34
AvolcesEwpsginc.com Amount Paid: 51634
Customer Signature Balance: 0.00
— J/
- A 5 B K
TheFireStore 3 _ OfficerStore 358 theEMSstors IDEON = OurDesigns

B
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Witmer Public Safety Group nVOIce
104 Independence Way Order Number:  E1623492
Coatesville, PA 19320 @ PO Number:
mﬁm Date: 07/27/2017
Phone: (800) 852-G088 Custoemer Id: ISLETON
Invoices@wpsginc.com Sales Person: e
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Ship Via: Ground
Ship Date: 0n3L2017
Bill To: Ship To:
ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT Attn: SCOTT BARONI
Atin: ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT
101 2ND STREET 101 2ND STREET
ISLETON, CA 95641 ISLETON, CA 95641
L Product Code Description WL Unit Exiended
# Ordered!  Shipped RO Price Price
1 ESS-740-0283 ESS Striketeam XTO Wildland Goggles, NFPA 6 6 40.50 24300
2  BD-UC6-2-BLK-13 Majestic Tri-Blend Carbon Wildland Bandana - 12 1 11 21.59 21.59
Wildland Bandana, Carbon Tri-Blend
3 511-56878-474 511 Tactical Red 8100 Bag - 5.11 Red 8100 Bag, Fire 2 2 7999 159 98
Red
4 2533-M Shelby Pigskin Wildland/Rescue Glove w/Wristlet - 2 2 3299 6598
Medium
5 2533-L Shelby Pigskin Wildland/Rescue Glove w/Wristlet - 6 6 3299 19794
Large
6 PT8-W-XL Pro-Tech 8 Wildland Firefighting Glove, NFPA - 6 4 2 3299 13196
X-Large without Debris Blocker
7 WP-FWG-ES-1100-BK Wolfpack Gear Fire Line Web Gear System - Black, 4 4 11259 000
Fire Line Web Gear System
8 90540 Streamlight Surviver Alkalme - Low Profile - Orange 3 3 59.59 17877
Sor 2
Current Payments Applied to this Invoice:
Date Reference Amount
073172017 MC XXXXXXXXXXXX5504 1,805 65
0731207 Payment Applied to Back Order -75383 y
. . Subtotal; 999.12‘
Please Direct %Il Payment Inquirics To: Freight: 5260
Accounts Receivable Sales Tax:
800-?52-6088 ) Total: 1,051,82
Invoices@wpsginc.com Amount Paid: 1,051.82
Customer Signature Balance: 0.00
W -
= — S 2
Y TheFireStore 5.1 OfficerStore S8 meEMSstore F=I1DEON & OurDesigns

3
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Purchase Order

879802

" D ove D'e_SlC«]V) 9 ST Tsle w Fve e Ames )
ADDRESS q Y Ho.’-Zc-\ L"’Uf ADDRESS
Em STATE, ZIP /bfwﬂ'{ce((o } /K ‘{3633 CITY, STATE, ZIP —<
( DATE DATE REQUIRED TERMS HOW SHIPPED REQ. NO. OR DEPT. FOR Fre Pepre
| /8 /15 BLipent Fin
f el oty PLEASE SUPPLY LISTED ITEMS BELOW PRICE UNIT
| 27 17 |Pree Pept T-shirds dq9/ k5| Fey
2 & |8 IRNL Fire Pepy  I-shirk §7 6o | /esy
| W llung Sl Fia Pept  chists 13/ ias| /1.95
0 T NT 1YL Loay Slew  Shvh S8 isol 7155
5| 21 7 Cree  pecdt  Swedshivs loy ies | /9.55
8 I l ;)\YL [T Vlfc(\.' Steefshicy 16 its| /¢y
1P 15 ] Howded Seent syt iy 23| 20.6s
s| S 5 2AXE Houd ¢ b Suritshivd gy 75 224
9
1 'SL"pP:"uJ 12158 '
"
12
13
14
|
16
17
18
19
20
21
. 2
2 Tode, | [, 175 ¢5
3 )
(" IMPORTANT )
Purchase Order Number must appear on all invoices - packaging, etc. Please send Coples of your INVOKCE with ORIGINAL BILL OF LADING
Please notify us immediately it you are unable to complete the order by date T
izciﬂed. | PURCHASING AGENT
o ansan a7 ORIGINAL o

C






Invoice

Date Invoice #

.55 12/28/2017 37801
B“t‘

94 Horizon Loop
Monticello, Ky. 42633

Bill To Ship To
isleton Fire Dept, Isleton Fire Dept.
PO Box 716 Attn: Scott Batoni
Isleton, CA 95641 101 2nd Street
Isleton, CA 95641
Rep Terms Due Date Account # Ship Date Ship Via
wB Shopify 12/28/2017 9167777776 12/28/2017 UPS
Description ltem Qty | Unit... Total Cost
DD-FLAG 5120 Navy SST Small 2 8.95 17.90
DD-FLAG 3120 Navy SST Med 5 8.95 44.75
DD-FLAG 5120 Navy SST Large 8 8.95 71.60
DD-FLAG 5120 Navy 58T XL 12 8.95 107.40
DD-FLAG 5120 Navy SST 2XL 8 10.95 87.60
DD-FLAG 5120 o " Navy LST Med 2 11.95 23.90
DD-FLAG 5120 iNLy ? Navy LST Large 4] 1195 47.80
DD-FLAG 5120 it ] Navy LST XL 5 11.95 59.75
DD-FLAG 5120 3 { Navy LST 2XL 4| 1395 55.80
|
DD-FLAG 5120 “1OJAN 6 2817 L avy SS Med 1] 1493 14.95
DD-FLAG 5120 b ; avy SS Large 3| 1495 44.85
DD-FLAG 5120  —— Navy 55 XL 3 14.95 44.85
DD-FLAG 5120 Navy 85 2XL 1 16.95 16.95
DD-FLAG 5120 HoodedS§  BY' {4 Navy SSH Small t| 2095 20.95
DD-FLAG 5120 Hooded SS Navy SSH Med 2] 20095 41.90
DD-FLAG 5120 Hooded S8 Navy SSH Large 4] 20.95 83.80
DD-FLAG 5120 Hooded §S Navy SSH XL 8| 2095 167.60
DD-FLAG 5120 Hooded 5SS Navy SSH 2XL 5| 2285 114.75
Shipping & Handling Shipping & Handling 1| 112.58 112.58
.
Red, While & Royal laksiFu , Whited Ink
E';L\ I,Q A 5{": H ‘ ’ ; Subtotal $1,179.68
) B v '
JAN Sales Tax (6.0%) £0.00
BY: eencbee Total $1,179.68
2y,
Payments/Credits -$1,179.68
"\.\
Balance Due $0.00







General Fund - City of Isleton

ISLETON, CA 95641 —— Ref. No.
POBOX 716 06/25/2018
P Bill Due  07/10/2018
California American Water Terms  Net 15
PO BOX 7150 %’% S
Memo Entry Error - Void This Bill

Pasadena, CA 91109-7150 % %%ﬂ ry
Expenses

Account Memo Amount Customer:Job Class
WATER- FD 0.00

Bill Total :

Expense Total : 0.00

$0.00

E






General Fund - City of Isleton

Bill

PO BOX 716 Date Ref. No.
ISLETON, CA 95641 07/31/2017 887662
Vendor Bill Due  08/15/2017
Ramos Qil Company Terms  Net15
P.O. Box 401 ﬁ
Memo ACCT#8049

West Sacramento, CA 95691 ? %ﬁ
Expenses

Account Memo Amount Customer:Jab Class
Fuel FD 51.05
Supplies - Fire Equipment 0.00 Fire Equipment

Bill Total :

Expense Total : 51.05

$51

.05

£






Bill

ggnaeéa;(l;l.;réd - City of Isleton Date Ref. No.
ISLETON, CA 95641 08/10/2017 889258
Vendor Bill Due  08/25/2017
Ramos Oil Company Terms  Net 15
P.O. Box 401 %
Memo ACCT#8049

West Sacramento, CA 95691 ? ﬁt
Expenses

Account Meamo Amount Customer:Job Class
Fuel FD 23.57
Supplies - Fire Equipment 0.00 Fire Equipment

Bill Total :

Expense Total : 23.57

$23.57

E







Bill

ggngga;l;ti%d - City of Isleton Date Ref. No.
LSS 08/20/2017 890857
Vendar Bill Due  09/04/2017
Ramos Qil Company Terms  Net 15
P.0. Box 401 @ Memo  ACCT#8049
West Sacramento, CA 95691 ,% %
Expenses
Account Memo Amount Customer;Job Class
Fuel FD 0.00
Supplies - Fire Equipment 173.12 Fire Equipment

Bill Total :

Expense Total : 173.12

$173.12

E







Cascade Fire Equipment
PO Box 4248 « Medford, OR 97501

Phone: (800) 654-7049

sales@cascadefire.com » www.cascadefire.com

INVOICE

Sold To: 1SLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT
P.0. BOX 716
ISLETON CA 956841-
Invoice Date: 07/03/17
Terms: Net30
Ship Via: UPS GROUND
Customer PO:
ltem Quantity ShipQty B/OQty Stock Code

1 4 4 0 50163GXL

2 2 2 0 50163GXX
L

3 4 4 0 50163GL

4 10 10 0 PATCH

5 150 150 0 LETTERS

6 1 1 0 . 50166GXL
30

7 2 2 0 50166GXX
L30

8 1 1 0 50166GXX
L32

9 1 1 0 50166GXL
30

10 2 2 0 50166GXL
32

11 1 1 0 50166GM
30

12 1 1 0 50166GL3

0

Ship To: ISLETON FIRE DEPARTMENT

101 2ND STREET

ISLETON CA 95641-

Invoice: 83698
Order No: 071789
Customer: 0003435

Salesperson: 3

Description
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT

KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD COAT
REMOVABLE NAME PATCH
3"S/L LETTERS
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT

KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT

Unit Price

870.00

870.00

870.00

25.00

5.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

595.00

Ext. Price
3480.00

1740.00

3480.00

250.00

750.00

595.00

1190.00

595.00

595.00

1190.00

595.00

595.00



Item

13

Quantity
1

Ship Oty
1

B/O Qty
0

Stock Code Description
50166GL3 KEVLAR/NOMEX GOLD PANT
2
ACROSS SHOULDERS IN HALF
MOON
ISLETON

LAST NAME ON REMOVABLE
PATCH

Sub-Total:
Sales Tax:
Freight:
Total:

Unit Price

595.00

Ext. Price
595.00

15650.00
121288
200.00

17062.88
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